



KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD.

(An ISO 9001 : 2008 Certified Company)

CIN : L30007TG1991PLC013211

Tel : +91 90300 17501
+91 90300 17502
e-mail : kernex@kernex.in
website : www.kernex.in



Registered Office :

'TECHNOPOLIS', Plot No. 38(Part) to 41,
Hardware Technology Park,
TSIIC Layout, Imarath Kanch, Raviryal (V),
Maheswaram (M), R.R. (Dist.),
Hyderabad - 500 005. Telangana. India.

13th February'18.

KMIL/SE/PP/2017-18/

To The Listing / Compliance Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001	To The Listing / Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Plot No.C/1, G Block,Exchange Plaza Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051
BSE Scrip Code: 532686	NSE Symbol: KERNEX

Sub:- Publication of Un-audited financial results.

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed news paper publication of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone) of the Company for the First Quarter (Q-1) ended 30th June' 2018 published in newspapers, Financial Express (Nationwide) and Nava Telangana (Local Daily).

Kindly take the above information on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED

M. B. Narayana Raju
M B NARAYANA RAJU
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR



Future Enterprises Q1 loss narrows to ₹30 cr

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 13

HOMEGROWN RETAIL
MAJOR Future Enterprises on Monday reported standalone net loss of ₹30.72 crore for the first quarter ended June 30, 2018.

The loss is lower than ₹15.42 crore it had recorded for the April-June quarter last fiscal. Future Enterprises Ltd (FEL) said in its first half financial results that its total income was ₹1,022.53 crore during the quarter under review, as against ₹1,041.66

crore in the year ago period. Revenue from operations, part of total income, for the current period is not comparable with the corresponding earlier period, it said. Revenue from operations for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 was reported inclusive of excessive funds and Services Tax (SST) was implemented with effect from July 1, 2017, which led to excessive duty and other input taxes. Revenue from operations for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 is reported net of SST, PLL and

Hotel Leelaventure loss widens to ₹66.69 cr

HOTEL LEEVAVENTURE on Monday reported a widening of its standalone net loss to ₹66.69 crore for the quarter ended June on account of rise in expenses. The company had posted a net loss of ₹23.64

crore for the corresponding period of the previous fiscal. Hotel Leelaventure said in a BSE filing. Standalone total income of the company stood at ₹159.16 crore for the quarter under consideration. PTI

Pratibha Nandan

PARTICULARS		Quarter ended June 30, 2018	Quarter ended June 30, 2017	Year ended March 31, 2018
Revenue from operations		1,022.53	1,041.66	1,041.66
Less: Expenses		(991.81)	(1,010.94)	(1,010.94)
Total income		30.72	30.72	30.72
Less: Income tax expense		(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Net profit/(Loss)		30.72	30.72	30.72

PARTICULARS		Quarter ended June 30, 2018	Quarter ended June 30, 2017	Year ended March 31, 2018
Total income from operations		522	456.64	522
Less: Income tax expense		(18.36)	(18.36)	(18.36)
Net profit/(Loss)		503.64	438.28	503.64

PARTICULARS		Quarter ended June 30, 2018	Quarter ended June 30, 2017	Year ended March 31, 2018
Revenue from operations		1,022.53	1,041.66	1,041.66
Less: Expenses		(991.81)	(1,010.94)	(1,010.94)
Total income		30.72	30.72	30.72

PARTICULARS		Quarter ended June 30, 2018	Quarter ended June 30, 2017	Year ended March 31, 2018
Revenue from operations		1,022.53	1,041.66	1,041.66
Less: Expenses		(991.81)	(1,010.94)	(1,010.94)
Total income		30.72	30.72	30.72

PARTICULARS		Quarter ended June 30, 2018	Quarter ended June 30, 2017	Year ended March 31, 2018
Revenue from operations		1,022.53	1,041.66	1,041.66
Less: Expenses		(991.81)	(1,010.94)	(1,010.94)
Total income		30.72	30.72	30.72

PARTICULARS		Quarter ended June 30, 2018	Quarter ended June 30, 2017	Year ended March 31, 2018
Revenue from operations		1,022.53	1,041.66	1,041.66
Less: Expenses		(991.81)	(1,010.94)	(1,010.94)
Total income		30.72	30.72	30.72

PARTICULARS		Quarter ended June 30, 2018	Quarter ended June 30, 2017	Year ended March 31, 2018
Revenue from operations		1,022.53	1,041.66	1,041.66
Less: Expenses		(991.81)	(1,010.94)	(1,010.94)
Total income		30.72	30.72	30.72

PARTICULARS		Quarter ended June 30, 2018	Quarter ended June 30, 2017	Year ended March 31, 2018
Revenue from operations		1,022.53	1,041.66	1,041.66
Less: Expenses		(991.81)	(1,010.94)	(1,010.94)
Total income		30.72	30.72	30.72

www.lemonreehotels.com

18% Revenue

30% EBITDA

41% Cash Profit Pts. Distribution

Q1 FY 2018 (in ₹ Cr)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	June 30, 2018	March 31, 2018	
Total Income	12,897.31	13,919.32	48,208.83
Net profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	427.56	1,305.84	1,623.19
Net profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	427.56	1,305.84	1,623.19
Net profit/(Loss) after taxes and Non-controlling interests (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	278.70	1,128.21	1,419.43
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year after Non-controlling interests	278.70	1,128.21	1,419.43
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10 per share)	78,638.52	78,638.52	78,638.52
Other equity (including non-controlling interests)			45,709.16
Earning per share of ₹ 10, each (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)			
(EPS) for quarter ended periods is not annualized			
(A) Basic	0.00	0.14	0.18
(B) Diluted	0.00	0.14	0.18
Earning per share of ₹ 10, each (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)			
(EPS) for quarter ended periods is not annualized			
(A) Basic	0.00	0.14	0.18
(B) Diluted	0.00	0.14	0.18

పౌరసరఫరాల సంస్థల హామాలీ ఛార్జీల పెరిపు

ప్రభుత్వం ఉత్తర్వులు జారీ చేసింది. సుంకానికి కట్టాల్సిన ఛార్జీలను రూ. 18.50 చేసింది. ఛార్జీల పెరిపుకు సంబంధించిన వివరాలు క్రింది ప్రకారం ఉన్నాయి.

సరఫరాకాల్లో పాల్గొనే వారు 15.50 రూపాయల ఛార్జీను చెల్లించాలి. ఇది 18.50 రూపాయల వరకు పెరిపు చేయబడుతుంది. ఇది 18.50 రూపాయల వరకు పెరిపు చేయబడుతుంది. ఇది 18.50 రూపాయల వరకు పెరిపు చేయబడుతుంది.

SIGACHI LABORATORIES LIMITED
 Notice is hereby given that the 2nd Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Friday 7th day of September, 2018 at 10.00 A.M. at the Company's Registered Office, No. 10, 1st Floor, Hyderabad Road, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

సామాజిక బ్యాంకులకు సామర్థ్యం కావాలి

సామాజిక బ్యాంకులకు సామర్థ్యం కావాలి. సామాజిక బ్యాంకులకు సామర్థ్యం కావాలి. సామాజిక బ్యాంకులకు సామర్థ్యం కావాలి.

GTN INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Notice is hereby given that the 2nd Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Friday 7th day of September, 2018 at 10.00 A.M. at the Company's Registered Office, No. 10, 1st Floor, Hyderabad Road, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

NETLIX LIMITED
 Notice is hereby given that the 2nd Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Friday 7th day of September, 2018 at 10.00 A.M. at the Company's Registered Office, No. 10, 1st Floor, Hyderabad Road, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

CYBERMATE INFOTECH LIMITED

వివరాలు	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
1. మొత్తం ఆదాయం	1,00,00,000	95,00,000	90,00,000
2. మొత్తం ఖర్చు	80,00,000	75,00,000	70,00,000
3. మొత్తం లాభం	20,00,000	20,00,000	20,00,000

KERNEK MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD.

వివరాలు	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
1. మొత్తం ఆదాయం	1,00,00,000	95,00,000	90,00,000
2. మొత్తం ఖర్చు	80,00,000	75,00,000	70,00,000
3. మొత్తం లాభం	20,00,000	20,00,000	20,00,000

108 ఉద్యోగుల తొలగింపు

సామాజిక బ్యాంకులకు సామర్థ్యం కావాలి. సామాజిక బ్యాంకులకు సామర్థ్యం కావాలి. సామాజిక బ్యాంకులకు సామర్థ్యం కావాలి.

GSS Infotech Limited
 Notice is hereby given that the 2nd Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Friday 7th day of September, 2018 at 10.00 A.M. at the Company's Registered Office, No. 10, 1st Floor, Hyderabad Road, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

SRI HAVISHA HOSPITALITY AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
 Notice is hereby given that the 2nd Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Friday 7th day of September, 2018 at 10.00 A.M. at the Company's Registered Office, No. 10, 1st Floor, Hyderabad Road, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

GAYATRI BIOORGANICS LIMITED
 Notice is hereby given that the 2nd Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Friday 7th day of September, 2018 at 10.00 A.M. at the Company's Registered Office, No. 10, 1st Floor, Hyderabad Road, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

GOLDSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 Notice is hereby given that the 2nd Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Friday 7th day of September, 2018 at 10.00 A.M. at the Company's Registered Office, No. 10, 1st Floor, Hyderabad Road, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2018

వివరాలు	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
1. మొత్తం ఆదాయం	1,00,00,000	95,00,000	90,00,000
2. మొత్తం ఖర్చు	80,00,000	75,00,000	70,00,000
3. మొత్తం లాభం	20,00,000	20,00,000	20,00,000

SURYALATA SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

వివరాలు	30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2017
1. మొత్తం ఆదాయం	1,00,00,000	95,00,000	90,00,000	85,00,000
2. మొత్తం ఖర్చు	80,00,000	75,00,000	70,00,000	65,00,000
3. మొత్తం లాభం	20,00,000	20,00,000	20,00,000	20,00,000

SRI HAVISHA HOSPITALITY AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

వివరాలు	30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2017
1. మొత్తం ఆదాయం	1,00,00,000	95,00,000	90,00,000	85,00,000
2. మొత్తం ఖర్చు	80,00,000	75,00,000	70,00,000	65,00,000
3. మొత్తం లాభం	20,00,000	20,00,000	20,00,000	20,00,000

GAYATRI BIOORGANICS LIMITED

వివరాలు	30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2017
1. మొత్తం ఆదాయం	1,00,00,000	95,00,000	90,00,000	85,00,000
2. మొత్తం ఖర్చు	80,00,000	75,00,000	70,00,000	65,00,000
3. మొత్తం లాభం	20,00,000	20,00,000	20,00,000	20,00,000